SERIES

JL DESTROYER
Y 1" SKIDPLATE

HARDWARE
TEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
2 |Fw43i8zp FLAT WASHER ©7/16 X 1.25' ZINC PLATED | _ 4
3 |BHSCS3118122P | BHSCS 5/16-18 X .75 ZINC PLATE 4
4 [BHSCS3816247P BHSCS 3/8-16 X 1.50 ZINC PLATE 2
5 [Fw31122p FLAT WASHER ©5/16' X .75' ZINC PLATED | 4
6  [2J5P1800-03 CROSS MEMBER ]
7 |HN38162PGRS HEX NUT 3/8-16 ZINC PLATE GRS 2
: JL DESTROYER FRONT BUMPER SKID PLATE
8  [JLISFBSPDSINS | INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION ‘

= - X
First remove the crash bar, there are two bolts holding it on.

After the bolts are removed, you will shift the crash bar slightly up, then pull towards you
to remove the tabs out of the opening.

JL18FBSPDSINS - REV 2 03/02/18 Page 1



—) 4
e (= I o
fh ° b o . -m"“mﬁo O o -
\§ NS === U 5 o
[ i

< © . -
2 P
\(, Using the two holes indicated, N

under the frame mounts,
mount the supplied crash bar. p
s -
N
S

It should look like this when complete.

JL18FBSPDSINS - REV 2 03/02/18 Page 2



STEP1:

- USING THE FOUR (5/16”) BUTTON
HEAD BOLTS, LINE UP THE HOLES
AND ATTACH THE CORNERS, THEN
THE MIDDLE OF THE SKIDPLATE,
FOR ATOTAL OF FOUR BOLTS.

STEP 2:

-ONTHE BOTTOM, ATTACH THE

TWO 3/8” BOLTS THE CRASH BAR

IN ORDER TO FULLY SECURE THE
SKIDPLATE.

STEP 3:

- ONCE THE TWO BOTTOM (3/8")
BOLTS WITH (7/16") WASHERS ARE
ATTACHED, THE SKIDPLATE SHOULD
BE FULLY SECURED.

STEP 4:

-THE SKIDPLATE IS NOW SECURED
AND READY TO PROTECT YOUR
JEEP!

JL18FBSPDSINS - REV 2 03/02/18 Page 3



J1V'1d

adPis d3dWN4g INOd4 43A04d153d

NOILdO IVOD d3aMOd ADV18 = L08LdS T
NOILJO 1331S 33vd = 0081dSI L

31ON 33§

NOILDNYLSNI NOLLYTTVLSNI

L | 31v1d Qi3S 33dWng INOaH ¥3A081SIA 1T SNIsadsesgLar 8

z 4O 31v7d DNIZ 9 1-8/€ 1NN X3H CUOJI9IBENH|  Z

! $ITWIW SSO¥D co0081dSTZ| 9

¥ | Q3LV1d ONIZ.SZ X .91/S@ ¥3HSYM LV T4 dizliemd| s

z 31V7d DONIZ 06°L X 91-8/€ SOSHS dZvZ918es0%HE| ¥

¥ JIVTd DNIZ G4 X B1-91/S SDOSHE dZZ 181 1E£5D5HE €

¥ | G31¥1d ONIZ.SZ | X 91/ZQ 43HSYM LV dislermd| ¢
“ALD NOILJIND53a SIBANN LIVd | "ON Wall

TIVMANVH
NOILdO 1331S
! 33%E - INIWATIM 31VTd AINS 33A0H153T $910-00814SrY
V0D ¥30MOd ]

L [3ow1g - INIWAaT13M 31V1d QI¥S ¥3A0¥1$30 d810-0081dSry L

“AD NOILI¥OS3a ¥IGNNN L3Vd | "ON Wall

‘410N

81dSr

Page 4

03/02/18

JL18FBSPDSINS - REV 2



Destroye

ping Slip

(x4)




